1 HB821
2 121288-3
3 By Representative Lindsey (N & P)
4 RFD: Local Legislation

First Read: 06-APR-10

5

2 <u>ENROLLED</u>, An Act,

Relating to Cherokee County; to provide for the distribution of the county's share of any tax distributions received pursuant to Act 2010-135, HB44, of the 2010 Regular Session of the Legislature.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Upon the receipt by Cherokee County of any funds received pursuant to Act 2010-135 of the 2010 Regular Session amending Section 40-28-2 of the Code of Alabama 1975, the additional amounts received shall be distributed as follows: Forty-five percent of the funds shall be distributed to the Cherokee County Industrial Development Board, 30 percent shall be distributed to the Cherokee County Chamber of Commerce, and 25 percent shall be distributed to the Public Parks and Recreation Board of Cherokee County, Alabama, Inc.

Section 2. This act shall become effective immediately following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

НВ821

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was passed by the House $13-APR-10$ .
11 12 13	Greg Pappas Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 21-APR-10 Passed
17	